	HORA UTC
	CONTINENTES
	APERTURA BANDA
	PASO CORTO
	PASO LARGO
	ORIENTACION ROTOR

	00:00-01:00
	EU-USA-CANADA
	80M-160M
	SI
	NO
	270º-320º

	01:00-02:00
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	02:00-03:00
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	03:00-04:00
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	04:00-05:00
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	05:00-06:00
	JA-URSS
	15M-20M
	SI
	NO
	45º

	06:00-07:00
	AUSTRALIA
	40M
	NO
	SI
	265º

	07:00-08:00
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	08:00-09:00
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	09:00-10:00
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	10:00-11:00
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	11:00-12:00
	EU
	10M
	SI
	NO
	0º-45º

	12:00-13:00
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	13:00-14:00
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	14:00-15:00
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	15:00-16:00
	SUDAFRICA
	20M-15M
	 
	 
	150º-180º

	16:00-17:00
	EA
	40M
	SI
	 
	 

	17:00-18:00
	EA
	40M
	SI
	 
	 

	18:00-19:00
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	19:00-20:00
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	20:00-21:00
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	21:00-22:00
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	22:00-23:00
	EU-USA
	80M
	SI
	NO
	 

	23:00-24:00
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 


